Road East, which is a public right-of-way. Final access locations and any 
rights-of-way will be determined with the required PPS. 

(h) Townhouses developed pursuant to a Detailed Site Plan for which an 

application is filed after December 30, 1996, shall be on lots at least one 
thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet in size, and shall have at least 
sixty percent (60%) of the full front facades constructed of brick, stone, or 
stucco. In addition, there shall be no more than eight (8) townhouses per 
building group, except where the applicant demonstrates to the satisfaction

[...]

containing more than eight (8) dwelling units exceed twenty percent (20%) 

of the total number of building groups in the total development. The 
minimum building width in any continuous, attached group shall be 
eighteen (18) feet, and the minimum gross living space shall be one thousand 
two hundred and fifty (1,250) square feet. For the purposes of this 
Subsection, gross living space shall be defined as all interior building space 
except the garage and unfinished basement or attic area. The minimum lot 
size, maximum number of units per building group and percentages of such

[...]

than eight (8) dwelling units exceed twenty percent (20%) of the total 
number of building groups in the total development. The minimum building 
width in any continuous, attached group shall be eighteen (18) feet, and the 
minimum gross living space shall be one thousand two hundred and fifty 
(1,250) square feet. For the purposes of this Subsection, gross living space 
shall be defined as all interior building space except the garage and 
unfinished basement or attic area. Garages may not dominate the 
streetscape. Garages that are attached or incorporated into the dwelling